TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Funding		112/26/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Company LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nCircle Network Security, Inc.	
Also Known As:	nCircle, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Second Street, Suite 400	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003552	NCIRCLE
Registration Number:	2821318	NCIRCLE
Registration Number:	2743551	NCIRCLE
Registration Number:	2665391	HIVERWORLD
Serial Number:	76247710	NCIRCLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: R.J. Heher

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0301 3003552

CH \$140.00

900244421

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23327-01000-1991		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R.J. Heher		
Signature:	/R.J. Heher/		
Date:	01/16/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2012-12-26 Release by Horizon Tech#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0302



December 26, 2012

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Application to nCircle Network Security, Inc. a/k/a nCircle, Inc. – Trademark Numbers 2,743,551, 3,003,552, 2,821,318, 2,665,391 and Trademark Application Number 76/247,710

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned, Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 312 Farmington Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032 (formerly located at 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032), hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Application granted to it pursuant to a certain Venture Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2005 and assigns any interest it may have in such Trademarks and Trademark Application from Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 312 Farmington Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032 (formerly located at 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032) to nCircle Network Security, Inc. a/k/a nCircle, Inc., 101 Second Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94105.

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC

By:

John C. Bombara
General Counsel

/lbl

Enclosures

312 Farmington Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 676-8654 Fax (860) 676-8655 www.horizontechfinance.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 01/16/2013